附录一
海船船龄标准
	船舶类别
	购置、光租外国籍船船龄
	特别定期检验船龄
	强制报废船龄

	一类船舶
	10年以下
	18年以上
	25年以上

	二类船舶
	10年以下
	24年以上
	30年以上

	三类船舶
	12年以下
	26年以上
	31年以上

	四类船舶
	18年以下
	28年以上
	33年以上

	五类船舶
	20年以下
	29年以上
	34年以上


　　

附录二
河船船龄标准
	船舶类别
	购置、光租外国籍船船龄
	特别定期检验船龄
	强制报废船龄

	一类船舶
	10年以下
	18年以上
	25年以上

	二类船舶
	10年以下
	24年以上
	30年以上

	三类船舶
	16年以下
	26年以上
	31年以上

	四类船舶
其中黑龙江水系船舶
	18年以下
18年以下
	28年以上
33年以上
	33年以上
39年以上

	五类船舶
其中黑龙江水系船舶
	20年以下
20年以下
	29年以上
35年以上
	35年以上
41年以上




